G.N. 5013

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

COMPANIES REGISTRY

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1685963
13968717
2900927
2905042
1685979
1685910
2322960
2313876
2905185
2907065
2907290
3006844
1685932
1011258
2901011
2175149
2178991
2901104
2905198
0267341
3005022

2314176
2179447
3006756
2782410
2468866

ABLE CREATION (ASIA) LIMITED

ALL LUCKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ALLIANCE WORLDWIDE GROUP HK LIMITED

ALP INFORMATION LIMITED

AMTEQ (HK) LIMITED

ASEMAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ASIA JIN CHU KOU TRADING CO., LIMITED

ASIA YOGA ALLIANCE COLLEGE LIMITED

Agile Fintech Asia Limited

Aurora Media Limited

BAOBAO HOLDINGS LIMITED

BAOQUAN TRADE LIMITED

BEIST INTERNATIONAL HONG KONG CO., LIMITED
BEST3P TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

BIG RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

BLUE WIDE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BOMBER TECH LIMITED

BOOMTV GROUP LIMITED

BRAINY TRADING LIMITED

BURLINGAME (SHANGHAI) INVESTMENT LIMITED
Babudou (HK) Brand Operation Limited

Ben Yue (International) Limited
Billionaire Venture International Limited
Brightful International Co Limited
Brightlee Limited

Bruce Trading Co., Limited
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3004975
1011141
2313939
3006819
1685986
2906382
2010160
1011175
2318164

2179065

1404786
2907022

0889636
2175246
2314122
1686095
2468790
2179272
2175397
3006726

2900793
2322773
3006564
2900883
2900758
2322997
3006651

2907182
2184108
2314005

CDPLAY LIMITED

CHEER BEAUTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CHINA VS GRUOP LIMITED

CLEVER CHOICE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

COCEN ELECTRONICS (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
COLOURFUL TRIPS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
COMMONS LIMITED -THE-

CREATIVE LOGISTICS LIMITED

China Agricultural Ecological Protection Zone International Holding
Group Co., Limited

China HengTong Group finance and investment management Co.,
Limited

China Sports Domain Group Limited

Chinese National Culture Industry Development Limited

D & F GROUP LIMITED

DA SHAN INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

DAIHOU LIMITED

DAUDIGNAC LIMITED

DCHENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

DECHENGCHONGYUN (HONGKONG) SHARES CO., LIMITED
DRAGON TRADES LIMITED

Da PengJiu Wanli Culture Industry Co., Limited

Dorothy (Belgium) Food Company Limited

ENIAC FINTECH LIMITED

EPICURE FOOD AND GROCERY COMPANY LIMITED
ETERNITY GLORY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ETERNITY HARREST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EU-YITONG LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED

EUROPEAN CLOTHING GROUP (ASIAN UNION) LIMITED

Eicheng Trading Co., Limited
Eminova Asset Management Limited

Emma Smith Consulting Limited
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1685831
2313762
2907158
1534725
2318039
1092018

2175321
2175324
3006481
1291069
1397090
0937363
2905101
2782416
2468549
0740024
2907256
2313833
2782639
2179340
2175237
2178963
1092223
1092054
2314314
2907251

0499340
2184301
1534965
2016525
2179126
2314322

Excellence For Packaging Company Limited
FINANCIAL LEASING (HONGKONG) LIMITED
FORDA INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HK) LIMITED
FOSTER TRADING (ASIA) CO., LIMITED
FOUNDRY STEEL CO., LIMITED

FRANCE MI-TU LEATHER INT'L GROUP LIMITED

FULL KEY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

FULL SUCCESS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Flying Elephant Data Limited

G-SEAZEN CO., LIMITED

G.LIGHT (HK) CO., LIMITED

GAIN SMOOTH LIMITED

GERMANY JIEBA GROUP LIMITED

GLOBAL GRAPE LIMITED

GOLDEN WINNER LIMITED

GOLDROOT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GRACE PROSPECT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GREAT WALL THE COLLEGE LIMITED

GREEN MILE HEALTH FOOD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GUANGZHOU CNINVENT FURNITURE LIMITED

GV ACCESSORY IMPORT AND EXPORT LIMITED
Getix Limited

HALLWAY INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HANFUL LIMITED

HAOHE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HEALTHY FRIENDSHIP (SURVEYING) ENGINEERING CO.,
LIMITED

HERO ASIA LIMITED

HK DATANG GAOKE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

HK GAO DENG HONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK HAOHENG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK HONGXINYUAN HARDWARE ELECTRONICS LIMITED
HK JWTRONICS METALWORK CO., LIMITED
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1092249

2907357
2313919
2775515
2901031
2322931
2782152
2313796
2907086
2901142

1534954
3006662
1685976
2314266

2318120
1534956
2184469
2179186
3006824

3005200
2907324
2905268

2904931
2900981
2174998

3006826
2313901
2179267
1397174
2322925

HK LEGEND OF GOLD HORSE MEDIA GROUP LIMITED

HK Leda International Trade Co., Limited

HK PENGCHENG HAIMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK TAI HUA INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

HONG KONG (TIANHAO) INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG BARAHA TRAVELS AND TOURS LIMITED
HONG KONG CHENG CHUANG GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG CI ZHONG LIMITED

HONG KONG GUIHEZIBEN LIMITED

HONG KONG TAO SAID INTERNATIONAL POTTERY ART CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG KING FOODS LIMITED

HONGKONG KUNLI TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG SEN HE GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG SINGING SWIFT TONICS TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG XTANGSHENG INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED
HT ENTERPRISES HK LIMITED

HUNG SHUN MONEY EXCHANGE LIMITED

Helmsman International Investment Consultants Limited

Hong Kong Fairy Queen Holding Group Co., LIMITED

Hong Kong Haijiang Group Shipping Co., Limited
Hong Kong Qihan Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tenmay International Holdings Limited

Hong Kong Xinghe Venture Investment Co., Limited
Hong Ye trade Co., Limited

Hongkong Zhigiang Intl Trading Group Limited

Hongkong Ziya Biotechnology Co., Limited
ITA TECH (CHINA) LIMITED

IVY LIN PUBLIC RELATION CO., LIMITED
JAN WELL ENTERPRISES (HK) LIMITED

Jintong Universal Holdings Co., Limited
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2468362
2314357
2313744
2318058
2318100
3004993
2317995
1686102
2010041
2313836
1693683
2016610
2904973
3006815
2179266
2314267
2782396
2184591
2907096
1685943
3005289
2313917
2179308
2016486
2175421
2900893
2184482
3005370
1686271
1534778
2179098
2468885
2318022

Jun Shine Trading Co., Limited

KEYSTONE CLEARING LIMITED

KING PENG DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED

KWAI WANG LIMITED

Kang Hong Trading Limited

Kenvic Medical (Hong Kong) Limited

Korea Weima Group Limited

LEAD RISE CORPORATION LIMITED
LEAFSUN CYBER (HK) LIMITED

LEGEND DRAGON (HK) LIMITED
LINTECH IMPORT&EXPORT CO., LIMITED
LITAIYUAN INT'L TRADE CO., LIMITED

LITTLE ORANGE LIGHT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LUXURY ONE JEWELRY LIMITED

M & R International Limited

MAKOTO CHINA TRADING LIMITED
MARKSOLAR (HONG KONG) LIMITED

MILAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

MJ CITY LIMITED

MOST FAME (CHINA) LIMITED

MUCH HARVEST TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Mag Mode (HK) Limited

Microenergy HK Holdings Limited

MinbarAsia Limited

Mori Lisa (China) Limited

NATAYA TRADING FAR EAST CO., LIMITED
NEW BRAVO TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
NEW EVERRICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
NEW SKYLINE LIMITED

NIME GROUP LIMITED

NING WONG FOODS COMPANY LIMITED

NW Clothes & Accessories Co., Limited

Nagamori Business Company Limited
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2907093
1686301
2016307
1092165
3005165
2313972
1686290
2640143
2468614
2174869
3006818
2184505
2184503
2184229
2900861
0937499
1686150
2184178
2901114
3006470
2639929
3006675
1397150
2900896
2314356
2174940
3005285
2016147
2052338
2323180
3006629
2184397
3006789

Nite Asia Limited

O'B INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED

ORIENT PHOENIX INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

OSI (H.K.) LIMITED

PERFSO TRADE CO., LIMITED

PLUTUS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

PRINCE PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
PROFIT CHANCE INVESTMENT LIMITED

QIANHAI CULTURAL INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED

REEZE FLOORING CO., LIMITED

RUIJO TRADE LIMITED

RUIQIN ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
RUSSIAN OIL-TATNEEFT OIL CO., LIMITED

SEASTAR TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

SEEDS JEWELLERY LIMITED

SENIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

SHANGHAI XINDA CONSTRUCT MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
SIA TRADING LIMITED

SIMPLE UNION LIMITED

SING CHANCE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SMART RED GROUP LIMITED

SMART YORK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SNL GLOBAL LIMITED

SOCCER TALENTS INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
SPRINT APPS PTE. LIMITED

STONE BRIDGE HK LIMITED

SUN LEE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SUN WAT WONG TRADING LIMITED

SURE GROUP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Sanit Impex Co., Limited

Sanlian International (Hong Kong) Investment Co., Limited

Sence Group (HK) Limited

Shanxi Xinghua Liguor Technology Development Limited
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2174926
2314002
3005031
2907156
0937328
2905252
2468795
2468343

2313890
2313915
3006640

2318057
1693554
1396968
2314022
1685901
0740042
2175380
2313960
2175097

2318142
2323109
1534772

2174836
2174967
1011257
2900995
1686038

2174879
2314224
1693550

Shengwei Electronic (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Sino-European Investment Management Co., Limited
SupplyEZ360 Limited

TAYLOR WAN LIMITED

TECHNOL TAPE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
THINKA UNIVERSAL LIMITED

TIANJIN TANGGU VALVE LIMITED

TOUCHSTONE RONGBANG FINANCIAL HOLDING GROUP
LIMITED

TRADE COMMODITIES LIMITED
TREND TELECOM (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED

Today Toupai (Hong Kong) Interchain Technology Co., Limited

Top Glitter Asia (TGA) Limited

UCF HUARONG INVESTMENT (HK) CO., LIMITED

UCF Holdings Group Limited

UK INTERACTIVE (HONG KONG) LIMITED

UK LUOFU DRESS LIMITED

UNIQUE STEP LIMITED

UNITED BRIGHT INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
UNITED MONET LIMITED

UNITED NATIONS HEALTH PRESERVATION CHINA
HEADQUARTER CO., LIMITED

UNIVERSAL MIGRATION LIMITED
UNIVERSAL UNION TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
USA VEGAS INT'L FASHION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Uranus International Education Co., Limited

VIRGINE LKM LIMITED

VLL PACIFIC LIMITED

WAH KWONG ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED

WEIHAI GONGYOU GROUP ELECTRIC MACHINERY CO.,
LIMITED

WENFENG FILM INT'L STOCK LIMITED
WESTERN ZHOU INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
WIN WO SHEN TRADING LIMITED
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2175386
1543856

2314285
2318265
3006664
3122005

2715158

2904912
2318264

2907132
2900967
3005160
3006809
3006713
1329229

2313878
3004952
1011285

25 August 2023

WISE SUCCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WORLD CHINESE BUSINESS YOUTH ENTREPRENEUR
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

WeHands HR Solutions Limited
Wen Jian Trading Co. Limited
XIMEI TRADE CO., LIMITED

XINGAPORE CHANGXINGFANG GROUP (CHINA) HOLDING
COMPANY LIMITED

XINSILU DUIHUA PRESIDENTIAL FORUM GROUP COMMITTEE
LIMITED

XUNCHENDA LIMITED

Xiang Al Life International Group Limited

YOUME TASTE COMPANY LIMITED

YSN LIMITED

YU JING GLOBAL LIMITED

'YUCHENG INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS LIMITED

'YUE PO TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

7.Y.D TV CULTURE MEDIA DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

ZHONG YI XIANG MEI COSMETICS LIMITED
Zhonggang Kangyang Agricultural Group Co., Limited

m3 Technology Development Limited

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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